
UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001703 
 

11/23/2016

SFFlffiT //NOFORN//2031 0926 

OMU Afl'prD\'IIll"'00-0042 

II.'=~:I)DE IPt.(Jl,l 01- l'AGl'S 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 3 
.! AMENl>~tP.NT/MCH>Ifi('A liON NO. r ;:~::::; 2008 

4. RFQUISITION/PUKCIIAS~ REQ. NO 
Is 

PI\OJECf NO.(!/ appli<abM 

Modification No. l3 240207770356 
b ISSUEJJ BY CODE[ 7. 1\llMINISTERED ll\' (!Juthe,.thtttt ,·,,.m 6} <'ODE! 

I 
For any questions, please call 

.. 

B NAMF. ANn AI\ORfoSS OF C01'<1'MfTOR (1/o. Stmt, cou111Y. Stat< and 71/': Code} (t(l) 9A. AMF.NIIMI!:NTOF SOLICITATION NO. 

Mitchell. Jessen. & Associates 
f~ 

I J 
98 DATI'I> (.5Hli /'fF.M II) 

-
I UA. MOIJIFICATION ()~CONTRACT/ORDER NO 

X 2005*Pl41590*000 
'lOll OATED/S/1/i/TI?M If) ---nmr. I 1 FACIU rv com. 1 I 2 March 2005 

I I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLI<'ITATIONS 

0 The abovo numbered solicitation IS am<nded as set forth in Item 14 The hour and dale spcClfiCd for receipt of Offers 0 Is extended, 0 is not c<tended. 

Offet11 mwlt aek~>wlcdge r<:ceipt of this amendment prior to tho hour and date s~ified in the solicitation or as amended, by 01111 ot ~•• following methods: 

(a) By completmg Items 8 and IS, and retuming one (I) copy of Ute amendment; (b) By aclmowledgtng receipt of tins amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By sepamtc 
letter or lelew.nn which includes a reference to the solicitation a11d omcndn>enl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL.EIXJMENT TO BE RflC~JVED AT THE PlACE 
DESIGN A T£ll) FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPEC I FlED MAY RESUL. T IN REJE< IJON 01' YOUR OFFER. If by virruc oflhis amendment 
you desire to change an oflbr already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lener, provided each telegram or letter makes reference lo the solicil.ation and lilis amendmon~ and 
is received prior to the opening hour and data S!!!1Cilicd. 
12. ACCOUNrlNG AND APPROPRIAnON DATA (lfrcquirod) 

Increase the funding on contract from $53,403,684 by $12,000,000 to $65,403,684. This leaves $4,496,389 to fund. 
I3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRII3ED IN ITEM I 4. 
_!!!... A. THIS Ct!ANG!i ORIJ~R IS ISS\IED rUMSIIANT 10: (Specifya•thorlty) THECIIANOF.S SET HJIIT!i IN ITEM 14 A~lo: MADE IN THIOCONTRACf ORDE~ NO IN ITHM 1011 

ll 'Ifill ABOVb NUMBF.Rhll CONTRACT/ORDER IS .\IODIFIED TO REFLECT TH.~ ADMIN!STRATI\IF. CHANGES tsuc/o as chan~e<ln paying o!ficr, approprio11on date, et<.) SHT FORTH IN 

X ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AlirtlORJTY 01' I'AR 4J.l0J(a). 
(' THIS SUPPl.llM(;I>TA.!. AOilb~MhNT IS l:NTEI<EO IN'I'O PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY Of', 

D O'rliER Spcdf~ IYJ.'K! M morillkatlon .md authottt)) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and rerum __ copy to the issuing office. 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMF.m'JMOOIFlCATION (Organi"d by UCF s«tlon h«1dings, tncludinesolicitationfcontmcr sob}tt:lmalltr ~htrrf<oJrble.) 

Slit' p,rc;r; TWO 

E~ecept <1t provided hctetn, all terms and condiflons of the: document referenced ln Jtcm I)A or lOA, H:S hcrrto(ort:th.•!I¥C'd, lt'nutins unchang.rd a11d iu full !o.:.:'Lc:..' an=d.:.:•~~';.;":.:.'-------------

15A NAMH AND TITI.F 01' S.I<JNiiR (l_'vpe a• prtntl IM, NAMe t\NDTITL.EOFCON'I'Ri\CTINO OFFICER (Type or print) 

ISB C011'11RA(;T()J{!0FfF.ROR 

NSN 7S40·01-IS'H070 
PREVIOUS I!Dil'ION UNUSA.aLb 

rSC. UA1'1l SIGN!!!> 

i 

t6e. 1 

,IW 

10-IOS 
Computer Oencrated 

SECRET//NOFORN//20310926 

16<.'. DAHl SIGNEt> 

I~ 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. :10-83) 
P,..cnbed by OSA 
i'AR (48 C'FR) 5l.Z4J 

ACLU-RDI 6648 p.1



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001704 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
#200S*Pl41590*000 
Modification #13 
Page 2 of3 

RE'l'!/NOFORN~/2031 0926 

This contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall 'JC deemed an original, all 
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile Signatures will be regarded 
as authentic by all parties. 

Please direct any questions concerning this modification to the Contracting Officer, 

(A) The purpose of Modification f3 is to: 

I. Increase the funding on contract from $53,403,684 by $12,000,000 to $65,403,684. This leaves 
$4,496,389 to fund. 

(B) As a result the following Clauses have been modified. 

B-6. 152.232-720 Limitation of Funds- Fixed Price Contract (JAN 2004) 

(a) This firm-fixed-price contract is incrementally funded. The sum of$65,403,684 is presently 
available for payment and is allotted to this contract. The parties contemplate that the Government will 
allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following schedule: 

On execution of this modification $65,403,684 
Provide additional funding hy February 2008 

(b) The Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which the total amount payable by the 
Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination for the Government's convenience, 
approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. 'Dte Contract<•r will not be obligated to 
continue work on this contract beyond that point. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of the total amount allotted to this contract by the Government 
notwithstanding any language to the contrary in clauses elsewhere in tlus contr.td including but not 
limited to "Type of Contract and Consideration" and "Termination for Convewence of the 
Government." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Goverrm1ent in the event of 
temlination for convcnicn~e includes costs incurred for work performed prior ttl termination, profit on 
work done by the Contractor for the temlinated portion, and estimated terminatiOn settlement costs. 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph 1 a) of this clause, the 
Contractor will notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least 90 days before the date when, in the 
Contractor's best judgment, the total amount payable hy the Govemment (including any cost for 
termination for convenience), will approximate 85 percent of the total amount allotted to the contract. 
The notification will state (l) the estimated date when the Contractor will reach the 85 percent point 
and (2) an estimate of additional fi.mding, if any, needed to continue performance of the contract up to 
the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (a) of thh clause, or to a mutually 
agreed upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated 
amount of additional funds that will be required for the timely performance oftfle contract effort 
funded pursuant to this clause, for a subsequent period as may be specified in the: allotment schedule in 
paragraph (a) of this clause or otherwise agreed to by the parties. If the Government does not allot 
additional funds by the date identified in the Contractor's notification, or by an agreed substitute date 

SF.CREl'HNOFORN//2031 0926 

ACLU-RDI 6648 p.2



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001705 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
2005*P1415900*000 
Modification #12 
Page 3 of3 

·~//20310926 

after such notification, the Contracting Officer will terminate any effort, for which additional funds . 
have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Termir1<1tion for Convenience of 
the Government." 

{d) When the Government allots additional funds for continued performance llfthe contract, the parties 
will agree to the period of contract perfonnanee that will be covered by the funds. The provisions of 
paragraphs (b) through {d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additJOnal allotted funds and 
agreed substitute date, and the Contracting Officer will modify the contract ac-.:ordingly. 

(e) If, solely by reason offailure of the Government to allot additional funds hy the dates indicated 
above in amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract, the Contractor incurs additional 
costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional funds are 
allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price (including appropriate target, billing, and 
ceiling price where applicable) of the contract, or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to 
any such equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a questi1m of fact within the 
meaning of the clause entitled "Disputes." 

(1) The Government may at any time before temlination allot additional funds for performing the 
contract. 

(g) The termination provisions of this dause do not limit the rights of the Government w1der the clause 
entitled "Default." The provisions of this clause are limited to the work aud allotment of funds for the 
contract as set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer appllcs once the Government 
fully funds the contract, except with regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning 
equitable adjustments negotiat~d under paragraphs (d) and (e) ofthis clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to terminate thi::. contract pursuant to the 
clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience ofthe Government." 

B-7. 152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the funding presently available and allotted for the 
perfonnanee of this contract is set forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor ~hall not be obligated to 
continue perfonnance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess or the stipulated amount. 
The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of perfonnance identified below: 

AlloHcd: $65,403,684 

Additional funding will be provided by February 2008 

(C) All other tenns and conditions remain unchanged. 

SECREl'/ 'fNOFGl~N//20310926 

ACLU-RDI 6648 p.3


