
UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001706 
 

11/23/2016

SP~RRT //NOFORN//20310926 / 

I'' ONfRIICfiDCOOE rAGE} 
01' 1'1\G~S 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 3 
2 IIMENOMENT/MOOifiCATION NO I] ~;"~~~~~::~~ zoos 

4 RI;QIIISITIONII'llRCHIISf: RllQ No Is PROIFCf NO (I/ "ppfi,oble) 

Modification No. 14 240207770356 
6. ISS!IW BY t:OUF.[ 7. AIJMINISTEI!HJ RY (lfot/"rll,an It'"' 6) comt 

I .li'or any questions, please call 

I I 

R NAMF ANil ADDRESS OF CONTRACIOR (N>~ Stml, munt/'. Srat. 1md Zl/'' Cwle) ,1J) 9A. AMJ;NDMEI'IT OF ~OLICITATION NO. 

·-
Mitchell, Jessen. & Associates 

9)\ DATFf> (,ff'F. /TF.M II) 

' lOA. MODIFICATION Of CONTRACliORDER NO. 

X 2005*P141590*000 
toll. UAT~D !Sli/l JT/fM IJ) 

CODE I !FACIUJY COllE I 2 March 2005 -----1 
II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPL!ES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC!;,.o.T.:..:Ac:..T;..ofO:.:..N:.:::S:....-________ _ 

0 The above munbered solicitation is amended as sot forth in lt.m 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, 0 is not ext~uded. 
Offers mwt acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and IS, and retumtng one (I) copy of the omcndmenl; (b) By acknowledging receipt of tlus amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) Hy separnlc 
letter or telesram which includes a reference to tho solicotaUon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT TilE PLACE 
DESIGNATf:D FOR THE RliCEIPl Of OFFBRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MA V RF~~ULT IN REJECtiON OF YOUR OI'FEil. If by virtue of doio amendment 
you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by teleRfl!nt or letter, provided each te!eg111m or letter makes n:fen:nce to the solicilltion and thi• amendment, and 
is received prior to the operung hour and dnra specified. 
12. ACCOUNTINO ANI> APPROFRJATION DATA(Ifr~qwil'ft!J 

Increase the funding on contract from $65,403,684 by $1,436,953 to $66,840,637. fhis leaves $3,059,436 to fund. 
13. THIS ITEM Al'PLlES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRA<TS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS UESCR!BED It-: l_T_EM_J_4. ________ _ 
J!L_ A TillS CHANGE ORDEK JS iSSUED ruRSUANT TO· (Sprcify aurhonl)l) T!ffi CHANOF.$ SET ~'ORTIIIN ITEM 14 ARJ! MADE IN !till CONTRACT ORDI:K NO IN ITEM lOA. 

1\ THF. AROVF. NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIHED TO Rl!FLF.C'T THF ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGPS (svch as cho•g,, i• pay/ng.offt<r, appropriotion dar•. <tc) SET FORTH IN 

X 11 EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF Fi\R 43.10J(a). ·---------------
C TfiJS SUPPI,EMFNTAJ.AGREF.MENT IS FNTERED INTO PLTft.~liANT'fO AUTHORITY OF 

P nTHFR ·Sjl<ciry IYJl• ofmodJfic:.allon Mtlaulhori!Y) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return __ copy to the issuing office. 

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OrgaRI!td by UCF U<tlon hflldingt, l~~t:ludlng ml/clwtlon/cantra<t lObjrct ma/t.r Mil•"' (rastbi•.J 

SSIS /'AGE TWO 

F..X\."t'pl HI pm\'idcd ht"tem, .tU ltnn.s NJd tomhtiuns of the document teferr:nccd in Umn fiA. or IOA,.u herc:ofnre chnnge:d, un:namsunctwJgcd and in full f~;u._e lll!d effect 

I SA. NAME ANDTITL!l OF SIGNER (T}pe or pnnl} IM NAMf. AND l'fl'LE OF CON I'M< TING Ot'FICEk (7'yp< ur print) 

L\ll. ('0N1RAt:I'ORIOHbROR 

NSN 7540-01-152·8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAULF. 

I l5C. IJAT!i Sl<l'IIF.O I(,I'T 
!JY d 

30·10S 
Computef Oenen!l~ed 

SECJU!:TttNOFORNff2(ll31 0926 

16C, l)ATF SIONflll 

:-ilANUAKIJFORM 10(REV. 10-83) 
Prcmibed by GSA 
FAR (4S CFR) 53.243 

ACLU-RDI 6649 p.1



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001707 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
#2005*PI41590*000 
ModificHtion # 14 
Page 2 of3 

'.C:RE'f't/NOt'ORN//2031 0926 

This contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall•1e deemed an original, all 
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded 
as authentic by all parties. 

Please direct any questions concerning this modification lo the Contracting Office! 

(A) The purpose of Modification 13 is to: 

I. lncrcase the funding on contract from $65,403,684 by $1,436,953 to $66,840,637. This leaves 
$3,059,436 to fund. 

(B) As a result the following Clauses have been modified. 

8·6. 152.232-720 Limitation of Funds- Fixed Price Contract (JAN 2004) 

(a) This firm-flxecJ.-price contract is incrementally funded. The sum of $66,841),63 7 is presently 
available for payment and is allotted to this contract. The pa1iies contemplate that the Government will 
allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following sehedule: 

On execution of this modification $66,840,637 
Provide additional funding by February 2008 

(b) The Contractor agrees to perfonn up to the point at which the total amount payHble by the 
Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination for the Government's convenience, 
approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor will not be obligated to 
continue work on this contract beyond that point. The Government is not oblig~ted to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of the total amount allotted to this contract by the Government 
notwithstanding any language to the contrary in clauses elsewhere in this contract including but not 
limited to "Type of Contract and Consideration" and "Termination for Convemence of the 
Government." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of 
termination for convenience inclucJ.es costs incurred for work perfonned prior to termination, profit on 
work done by the Contractor for the terminated portion, and estimated termination settlement costs. 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph ta) of this clause, the 
Contractor will notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least 90 days before the date when, in the 
Contractor's best judgment, the total amount payable by the Government (including any cost for 
termination for convenience), will approximate 85 percent of the total amount allotted to the contract. 
The notification will state (1) the estimated date when the Contractor will reach the gs percent point 
and (2) an estimate of additional !i.mcJ.ing, if any, needed to continue pcrformanc:e of the c<mtract up to 
the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, or to a mutually 
agreed upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated 
amount of additional funds that will be required for the timely performance of tne contract effort 
funded pursuant to this clause, for a subsequent period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in 
paragraph (a) of this clause or otherwise agreecJ. to by the parties. If the Govemmcnt does not allot 
additional funds by the date identified in the Contractor's notification, or by an agreed substitute date 

SECRETHNOFORN//2031 0926 

ACLU-RDI 6649 p.2



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001708 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
2005*Pl4159oo•ooo 
Modification #14 
Page3of3 

INOI-'ORN//2031 0926 

after such notification, the Contracting Officer will terminate any effort, for which additional funds 
have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience of 
the Government." 

(d) When the Government allots additional funds for continued performance ofthe contract, the parties 
will agree to the period of contract performance that will be covered by the funds. The provisions of 
paragraphs (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like mamter to the additi<mal allotted funds and 
agreed substitute date, and the Contracting Officer will modify the contract accordingly. 

(e) Tf, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds bv the dates indicated 
above in amounts sufficient for timely perfonnance of the contract, the Contractor incurs additional 
costs or is delayed in the pcrfonnance of the work under this contract and if additional funds are 
allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price (including appropriate target, billing, and 
ceiling price where applicable) of the contract, or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to 
any such equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the 
meaning of the clause entitled "Disputes." 

(t) The Government may at any time before temunation allot additional funds tor performing the 
contract. 

(g) The tcnnination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause 
entitled "Default." The provisions of this clause are limited to the work and allotment of funds for the 
contract as set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applks once the Government 
fully funds the contract, except with regard to the rights or obligations of the purtie~ conceming 
equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) and (e) of this clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to terminate thb contract pursuant to the 
clause of this contract entitled ''Tennination for Convenience of the Government." 

B-7. 152.232-724 Allotted Contract l<'unding (JAN 2004) 

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the funding presently availanle and allotted for the 
performance of this contract is set forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor shall not be obligated to 
continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated amount. 
The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the pt::riod ofperformaiH.:e identified below: 

Allotted: $66,840,637 

Additional funding will be provided by February 2008 

(C) All other tem1s and conditions remain unchanged. 

'NOFORN//2031 0926 

ACLU-RDI 6649 p.3


