
UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001726 
 

11/23/2016

.. SE,' '~E'l' //NOF'OltN//20310926 
\ 

A1VIRNDMENT OF SOLICITATIONfMODJFICATION OF CONTRACT 
l CONTRACT IU CODE Of P,o,GFS 

I 3 

Modification No. 19 
2. AMI!NilMHNTIMO!liHCi\TION NO ,5. PIIOJECT NO (/lupplicabi•J 

CODilc== ____ _ 6 ISSUE)) 1\Y <:Oill'l._ ________ -17. AUMINISTJ;REIJ BY (/foth•rtl.no, /tern O/ 

For any questions, please call 
I 

R NAME=' ANn ADllRES~ 0~ C.ONTRACTOJt (M1. ,\'trut. CdUniy, Slntt rltld l./1,,• C:ode) (I!JI M • .\M~:NDMF.NT Of SOLICll'ATION NO. 

I..Mitcbell ... .J.e_sseQ.L..& Associates 
!IB DA I'W (SliP. ITEM II) 

lOA. MOUl~lCI\'TION OF CONTili\CT/ORI.)ER NO 

X 2005*PI41590*000 
JOn Di\TED (Slil! ITEM 13) 

jl'Acu.nvconE 
1 2 Marc 2005 

------'----~~~-. -::::T~H~IS~[~T-::-EM:-'-O"""N-:L~Y:-A-:1-.,P ... · LIES TO AMENDMENTS Of SOLiC.::;.I::..:T.:..;A;..;_T;;.;:IO;.;:.N.:.;;S;.._.. ______ _ 

0 Tioe above numbered solicitatiou is amended as sol forth inllem 14. Tho hour and date specified for rccoopt nfOffers 0 i• ••tended, 0 is not extended 

OtTers must ockncwlcdge rece1pt of this amendment prior to the hour and dato specified in dte soliciLallon or os omended, by one of the following tn~thods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (I) copy of the amendment; (b) Dy acknowledging rcccopl of this amendment on eoch copy of Uto offer submitted; or (c) By separate 
lcucr or telegram which mcludes a reference to the soliciLation oDd omendment numbers. FAILURE OF VOUR ACKJIICJWLEOOMF.NT TO BE RECI':!VE!l AT THE !'LACE 
DESIGNATED POR THE RECEIPT OF OH'ERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPilCIFIF.n MA V RESULT IN REII·CIION Of VOUI!. OfFER. Jfby virtue oflhis amendment 
you desire lo change an offer already submitted, such Ch8l1gC may be made by telegram or letter, provided each relegram or Jcuer make• reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 
is received erior to the opening hour aDd data specified. 
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROI'RIATION DATA (l[r«[['lrtd) 

Increase funding from $75,700,073 by $4,250,000 to $79,950,073, leaving $18,3 55,557 to fund. 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODrFIC ATIONS OF CONTR-\CTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14 . 
.J!!_ A THIS CHANGE ORDP.R IS ISSUED PURSUANT TOo (Specify•uthorily) THe CHANGES SET fORTI! IN ITEM 14 ARil MAD!. IN THE CONTRACT ORDtR NO IN lTF.M lOA 

D. Tltli ABOVE NUMBERilD CONIIIAL'T/ORD~R IS MODIFltD TO RER,F.CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sucl! "' ch•rt•grs inpaymg oflict, opp1upriallon dalt, <lc) Sf-T fORTii IN 
X ITEM 14. PURSUAI«I TO I HE Allll!Ol\1 I'Y OP f/IR 43. lOJ(aJ. 

C THIS SUPPL~M~N\ i\L AGRI'>EMENTIS Ei'fl'ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY Of: 

0 OTHfoR Spcc1fy t)IJ>C ofmodo~can.>n and autbonty) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return __ copy to the issuing office. 

14 DI!..~CRtP'TlON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organlrtd by UCF .~«lion hmdings. onc/ud111g loltcohltionkontmct 111bj«l mailer Mtrt! fto4/b/eJ 

Sb'li PAGE TWO 

~ctpt .3l p-ovldcd herem. ttl I ttrms and c:ondll'toru llflhe dn~\Unenc tt:C~au:ed in hen !lA or 1IOA:, ~ he~t:to(tll t: c.hilnt;l:d. •rt.m4ins ... mcban~ad lltlt.l m · 1\11 :-:'i"':":-::" ::-"''::d:-d::li""::'=:::--:=-----------· 
ISA IN AM~ AND TITI.F {lF StU''IliR (Type nr prmr) 16A. N>\ME t\ND T!H.Il Of CO~II'IAOI'IN<O OFrt(lER (Typ• or pronf) 

ISH, CONTRAC'toll!OH'HROR 

NSN 7'~0·01·152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAULE 

ISC. DATE SIGNED lbB. UJ', 

HY 
JQ.!QS 

CompuiC:r Ge11ualtd 

' 

S..li;CRETHNOF'ORN/ /2031 0926 

I 16C. OA TE SIGNED 
I I 'rJ ;(/$ 

I .... 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Ptcscr~ by GSt\ 
FAR (48 CI'R) 53.243 

ACLU-RDI 6655 p.1



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001727 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
#2005*P141590*000 
Modification # 19 
Page 2 of3 

~- ~RETUNOFORNI/20310926 

This contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all 
of which together shall uonstitute one ami the same instrument. Facsimile :-.ignatures will be regarded 
as authentic by all parties. 

Please dire·et any questions concerning this modification to the Contracting ( >fficer 

(A) The purpose of Modification 19 is to: 

I. Increase funding from $75,700,073 by $4,250,000 to $79,950,073, leaving $18,355,557 to fund. 

* There are still 41,560 hours of additional support (CLI~ 007, 008, and 009) that can be exercised if 
deemed necessary by the Government. 

(B) As a result the following Clauses have been modified. 

B-6. 152.232-720 Limitation of Funds- Fixed Price Contract (JAN 2004) 

(a) This firm-fixed-price contract is incrementally funded. The sum of $79,9 10,073 is presently 
available for payment and is allotted to this contract. The parties contemplate that the Government will 
allot funds to this contract in accordance with the tbllowing schedule: 

On execution of this modification $79,950,073 

(b) The Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which the total amount payable by the 
Government, including reimbursement in the event oftennination for the Gownm1ent's convenience, 
approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contracwr will not be obligated to 
continue work on this contract beyond that point. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the 
Contra~:tor for costs incurred in excess of the total amount allotted to this contract by the Govemment 
notwithstanding any language to the contrary in clauses elsewhere in this contract including but not 
limited to "Type or contract and Consideration" and "Termination for Conver:ience of the 
Government." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of 
termination for convenience includes co~ts incurred for work performed prior lO tennination, profit on 
work done by the Contractor for the terminated portion, and estimated termination settlement costs. 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragrapl (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor will notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least 90 days befon: the date when, in the 
Contractor's best judgment, the total amount payable by the Government (inclJding any cost for 
termination for convenience), will approximate 85 percent of the total amount allotted to the contract. 
The notification will state (1) the estimated date when the Contractor will reach the 85 percent point 
and (2) an estimate nf additional funding, if any, needed to continue performa11ce of the contract up to 
the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (a) of thts clause, or to a mutually 
agreed upon substitute dute. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of lhe estimated 
amount of additional funds that will be required for the timely performance of the contract effort 
funded pursuant to this clause, for a subsequent period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in 
paragraph (a) of this clause or otherwise agreed to by the parties. If the Government does not allot 

SECRE'ftfNOt'ORN//20310926 

ACLU-RDI 6655 p.2



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001728 
 

11/23/2016

.. 

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
2005*PI415900*000 
Modification # 18 
Page 3 of3 

!NOFOJ.tNt/2031 0926 

additional funds by the date identi tied in the Contractor's notification, or by an agreed substitute date 
after Huch notification, the Contracting Officer will terminate any effort, for which additional funds 
have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenitmce of 
the Govcnunent. '' 

(d) When the Government allots additional funds for continued performance of the contract, the parties 
will agree to the period of contract performance that will be covered by the f\,nds. The provisions of 
paragraphs (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the addilional allotted funds and 
ogreed substitute date, and the Contracting Officer will modify the contract accordingly. 

(e) lf, sol ely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds hy the dates indicated 
above in amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract, the Contractor incurs additional 
costs or is delayed in the pcrfonnance of the work under this contract and if additional funds arc 
allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price (including appropnate target, billing, and 
ceiling price where applicable) of the contract, or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to 
any such equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a questiOn of fact within the 
meaning of the clause entitled "Disputes." 

(t) The Government may at any time before termination allot additional fund' for performing the 
contract. 

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause 
entitled "Default." The provisions of this clause arc limited to the work and ullotment of funds for the 
contract as set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer app ies once the Goverrunenl 
fully fi.mds the contract, except with regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning 
equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) and (e) of this clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to tenninate th1s contract pursuant to the 
clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience of the Govemm~nt." 

B-7. 152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 

Pursuant to the "Limitation of fw1ds" clause, the funding presently avail.tble and allotted for the 
perfom1ance of this contract is set forth below. The Government shall not be db ligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor ~hall not be obligated to 
continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated amount. 
The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below: 

Allotted: $79,950,073 

(C) All other tem1s and conditions remain unchanged. 

ACLU-RDI 6655 p.3


